

*

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2115/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/11/2006 in WA No. 1402/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BOARD OF APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING(SR)&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.ANBUMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Ms. Renu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master