

Listed on: 7.4.2017  
Court No.: 13  
Item No.: 02

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**  
(Application for direction)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2776 of 2009**

Board of Apprenticeship Training  
(SR) & Anr.

..Appellants

Versus

M. Anbumani & Ors.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. M. A. Krishnamoorthy, Counsel for respondent No. 1 has on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2017, filed an application for direction. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No.2 and is placed below with appeal paper books.

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Advocate. In respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, service of notice is complete at the special leave petition stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac